PUBLIC NOTICE - Notice Is Hereby Given That the Tangipahoa Parish Council Will Meet in **Regular** Session on Monday, April 27, 2020 Immediately Following the Public Hearing Held At 5:30 PM At Tangipahoa Parish Emergency Operations Center, 114 North Laurel Street, Amite, Louisiana, contact number (985) 748-3211

PUBLIC HEARING - Notice Is Hereby Given That a Public Hearing Will Be Held by The Tangipahoa Parish Council on Monday, April 27, 2020 at 5:30 PM At Tangipahoa Parish Emergency Operations Center, 114 North Laurel Street, Amite, Louisiana, contact number (985)748-3211, on the following:

- T.P. Ordinance No. 20-05- An ordinance to grant a variance to ordinance no. 19-13- mobile home placement standards for Treneka Taylor for Tract 1 of the Taylor- Duncan Family Partition on Kinchen Lane
- T.P. Ordinance No. 20-06- An ordinance regarding procedure for special districts seeking bond financing/refinancing
- T.P. Ordinance No. 20-07- An ordinance approving to give consent to the Tangipahoa Parish Council-President Government to obtain a Visa business credit card from Chase Bank- with a credit limit of up to \$40,000.00
- T.P. Ordinance No. 20-08- An ordinance amending Tangipahoa Parish Land Development regulations on minor subdivision standards for minor commercial partitions requirements

Tangipahoa Parish Council Tangipahoa Parish Emergency Operations Center 114 North Laurel Street, Amite, LA 70422 Regular Meeting Immediately Following Public Hearing April 27, 2020

VIRTUAL MEETING

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE (All Veterans and active military, please render the proper salute)

ROLL CALL

<u>CELL PHONES</u> - Please Mute or Turn Off

ADOPTION OF MINUTES - Regular meeting dated March 13, 2020

PUBLIC INPUT - Anyone Wishing to Address Agenda Items Which Were Not on Public Hearing

PARISH PRESIDENT'S REPORT

- 1. Approval of Bid- Diesel Powered Water Pumps
- 2. Approval of Bid- Sale of Timber at the Tangipahoa Parish Landfill
- 3. Approval of Bid- Installation of Landfill Gas Collection and Control System
- 4. Approval of Substantial Completion of Cell 13- Installation of Geosynthetic Materials
- 5. Authorization to seek bids for the HMGP Hammond Safe Room Project
- 6. Financial Report

REGULAR BUSINESS

- 7. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 20-05- An ordinance to grant a variance to ordinance no. 19-13mobile home placement standards for Treneka Taylor for Tract 1 of the Taylor- Duncan Family Partition on Kinchen Lane
- 8. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 20-06- An ordinance regarding procedure for special districts seeking bond financing/refinancing
- 9. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 20-07- An ordinance approving to give consent to the Tangipahoa Parish Council-President Government to obtain a Visa business credit card from Chase Bank- with a credit limit of up to \$40,000.00
- 10. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 20-08- An ordinance amending Tangipahoa Parish Land Development regulations on minor subdivision standards for minor commercial partitions requirements
- 11. Introduction of T.P. Ordinance No. 20-09- An ordinance placing 10 MPH speed limit signs in Scarlett Glen Subdivision in District No. 9 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 20 streets, roads, sidewalks and drainage- Article I, in General- Section 20

- 12. Adoption of T.P. Resolution No. R20-05- A resolution authorizing Tangipahoa Parish President Robby Miller to sign an endeavor agreement with CPRA
- 13. Adoption of T.P. Resolution No. R20-06- A resolution of the Tangipahoa Parish Council to authorize the Parish President to approve and amend the federal programs procurement policies for Tangipahoa Parish Government
- 14. Adoption of T.P. Resolution No. R2O-07- Approval to enter into Intergovernmental Agreement in regards to Dr. John Lambert Lane
- 15. Proclamation- Embrace the Gulf
- 16. Approval of Tangi Pines Nursing Home- District 3

BEER, WINE, AND LIQUOR PERMITS

LEGAL MATTERS

COUNCILMEN'S PRIVILEGES

ADJOURN

Kristen Pecararo Clerk of Council Daily Star Please Publish April 23, 2020

**The Tangipahoa Parish Council Meeting will be conducted via video conference in compliance with Proclamation Numbers JBE 2020-30 and 2020-33 issued by Governor John Bel Edwards. The virtual meeting will be viewable at <u>https://tangipahoa.org/government/council/meeting-calendar</u>, Charter channel 197, or Uverse channel 99.

Public comments will be accepted by the following two options:

1. By email to <u>kpecararo@tangipahoa.org</u> including your full name, address, agenda item number, and your comments/questions. The Clerk will then read all submitted input during the meeting. Emails must be received by Monday, April 27, 2020 at 12 noon.

2. If you wish to appear in person, there will be a sign-up sheet in the EOC lobby. Anyone wishing to speak in person must sign up no later than 5:15pm on Monday, April 27, 2020. No more than three (3) people at a time will be allowed in the lobby and no more than one (1) person at a time will be allowed in the EOC at a time to speak

Thank you for your help and cooperation during this unprecedented time.**

<u>Posted @ T.P. Emergency Operations Center and Gordon A. Burgess Governmental Building April 23, 2020</u> In Accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, If You Need Special Assistance, please contact <u>Kristen Pecararo</u> at <u>985-748-3211</u> describing the Assistance that is necessary.